
Canberra Primary School  
Calendar of Events - 2022 Term 1 

 
Week Date Event / Activity Level Remarks 

Term 1 
Week 1 

3 Jan, Mon New Year School Holiday All No school 

4 Jan, Tues First day of school for P1 P1 Only P1 students report to 
school 

5 Jan, Wed First day of school for P2 to 
P6 

P2 to P6 All students to report to 
school 

6 Jan, Thu P5 and P6 Higher MTL after-
school lesson starts 

P5 and 
P6 

After school; only for selected 
students 

Term 1 
Week 3 

17 Jan, Mon P5 and P6 Supplementary 
starts 

P5 and 
P6 

After school 

21 Jan, Fri P4 to P6 English Enrichment 
(Debate) starts 

P4 to P6 After school; only for selected 
students 

Term 1 
Week 4 

24 Jan, Mon P4 to P6 CCA starts P4 to P6 After school 

26 Jan, Wed P3 Interest-based 
Programme starts* 

P3 After school 

28 Jan, Fri P4 Interest-based 
Programme starts* 

P4 After school 

P5 and P6 Math Olympiad 
starts 

P5 and 
P6 

After school; only for selected 
students 

Term 1 
Week 5 

31 Jan, Mon Chinese New Year 
Celebration 

All Half-day school 

1 & 2 Feb, 
Tue & Wed 

Chinese New Year Public 
holiday 

All No school 

4 Feb, Fri P5 Preparatory Science 
Oylmpiad starts 

P5 After school; only for selected 
students 

Term 1 
Week 6 

7 Feb, Mon P3 CCA starts  P3 After school 

P4 Remedial starts P4 After school; only for selected 
students 

P5 Motivational Workshop 
(Virtual) starts* 

P5 After school 

10 Feb, Thu P4 Busking Training starts P4 After school; only for selected 
students 

11 Feb, Fri P6 Parents’ Forum* P6 Tentatively 4 p.m. to 6 p.m. 
Term 1 
Week 7 

14 Feb, Mon P5 Holistic Assessment 
starts* 

P5  



Week Date Event / Activity Level Remarks 
15 Feb, Tue Commemoration of Total 

Defence Day 
All  

18 Feb, Fri P2 Parents’ Forum and 1-to-
1 Forum* 

P2 Tentatively 4 p.m. to 6 p.m. 

Term 1 
Week 8 

21 Feb, Mon P3 and P4 Holistic 
Assessment starts* 

P3 and 
P4 

 

22 Feb, Tue GSDP: Virtual Celebration of 
Learning*  

P6  

24 Feb, Thu P1 Virtual Learning 
Experience* 

P1  

Term 1 
Week 9 

28 Feb, Mon P6 Continual Assessment 
starts* 

P6  

2 Mar, Wed Wings of Discovery 
Programme starts* 

P1 and 
P2 

 

4 Mar, Fri P5 Parents’ Forum and  
Outdoor Learning Experience 
Programme Forum* 

P5 Tentatively 4 p.m. to 6 p.m. 

P2 Virtual Learning 
Experience* 

P2  

Term 1 
Week 10 

7 Mar, Mon P4 Virtual Learning 
Experience starts 

P4  

10 Mar, Thu P5 Outdoor Learning 
Experience Programme 
starts* 

P5 2-day Programme  
(non-residential) 

11 Mar, Fri P1 Parents’ Forum and 1-to-
1 Forum* 

P1 Tentatively 4 p.m. to 6 p.m. 

 
Please note that the above events / activities may be subject to change. 
Legend: 

* More details will be shared with parents. 
 Public / School Holiday 
 After school activities 
 Parents’ Forum 
 School Assessment 

 


